
Licencia Nombre País Año Categoría Club

TCVA-520 ALONSO PEDREÑO, DALIA ESP 2004-03-27 SUB-23 M Club Atletismo Elda

CT-174 BATLLE BUSQUET, BLANCA ESP 2004-07-25 SUB-23 M AA Palamos

TO-706 CEDILLO RESUELA, MARÍA ISABEL ESP 2002-05-19 SUB-23 M TrainingRey

SG-4195 CORRAL HODAR, CLAUDIA ESP 2002-08-08 SUB-23 M Facsa - Playas de Castellón

L-416 FERNANDEZ MELON, RAQUEL ESP 2004-01-07 SUB-23 M Super Amara BAT

CT-2810 GALERA VARON, VANESSA ESP 2004-09-03 SUB-23 M JAB-Berga

CT-27282 GONZALEZ CARRILLO, CARLA ESP 2003-06-05 SUB-23 M CA Tarragona

LP-1140 KEHRES KEHRES, MOANA LILLY ESP 2002-01-09 SUB-23 M C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

TARA-49 ALBESA BURGUES, MARINA ESP 1996-03-22 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

M-28696 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ ESP 2000-10-06 SENIOR M A.D. Marathon

TCAT-736 ARASIL GARCIA, JENNIFER ESP 1992-01-26 SENIOR M CE Penedès

ZA-224 BARBERO HAEDO, ELENA ESP 1993-07-06 SENIOR M Zamora Corre - Adarsa

CT-1807 BENITO GOMES, MARIA ESP 1997-08-25 SENIOR M CE Penedès

IB-8337 CALERO GARAU, ISABEL ESP 1989-05-27 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

CT-25362 CARRION BERTRAN, GISELA ESP 1994-01-07 SENIOR M CE Penedès

M-3401 CASTREJON VALERO, LEYRE ESP 1992-03-14 SENIOR M Suanzes San Blas

BI-361 CORREA GARCIA, DIANA MARCELA ESP 1989-07-27 SENIOR M C.A. Sendoa

TARA-106 CUELLO CAPISTROS, SANDRA ESP 1992-08-12 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

TCVA-466 DELTELL MUÑOZ, ISABEL ESP 1991-11-19 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

SS-284 ESTEBANEZ VIVAR, LARA ESP 1994-12-13 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

SS-246 ETXEZARRETA GURRUTXAGA, MAITE ESP 1991-06-01 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

ZA-222 FUENTES MARTÍN, SILVIA ESP 1993-11-12 SENIOR M Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TCVA-251 FUENTES OLCINA, MARIA ESP 1990-10-28 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

S-567 GARCÍA BARRIOS, ELENA ESP 2000-03-20 SENIOR M Atlético España de Cueto

PA-552 GARCIA DOMINGO, SARA ESP 1997-02-06 SENIOR M Atletismo S.Antonio

TAND-1039 GARCIA PEREZ, Mª JOSE ESP 1992-11-08 SENIOR M GR Olimpo

TGAL-486 GARCÍA RODRÍGUEZ, TAMARA ESP 1993-08-24 SENIOR M CD BIOSBARDO

TCAT-786 GONZALEZ BARRACHINA, NATALIA ESP 1993-07-14 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

SA-802 HERNANDEZ MOREDA, BEATRIZ ESP 1990-08-06 SENIOR M VinoToro CRural

BI-7446 ITURBE ARGINZONIZ, ONDITZ ESP 1991-04-12 SENIOR M Bilbao Atletismo

AR-4860 JAÉN ALONSO, LEIRE ESP 1996-12-19 SENIOR M Montaña Sabiñanigo

V-19369 MATA MAHIQUES, PAULA ESP 1993-01-10 SENIOR M Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

TCVA-468 NELSON DALEY, RIANNA ESP 1992-07-13 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

NA-32 ORDOÑEZ MARINA, MARIA ESP 1992-11-23 SENIOR M Beste Iruña At

TAND-889 OTEIZA RESANO, ITZIAR ESP 1989-09-28 SENIOR M Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

IB-20755 PEREZ TORRENTE, YESSICA ESP 1992-07-20 SENIOR M SHostal Montuiri

TARA-104 PITARQUE PEREZ, LAURA ESP 1991-08-20 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

CT-25016 ROCA MONTALBAN, SARA ESP 2001-04-25 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

V-23896 ROMERO BALLESTER, VANESSA ESP 1997-10-06 SENIOR M C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-315 RUIZ LOPEZ, ISABEL ESP 1996-12-28 SENIOR M CA Gandia-Alpesa

SS-18220 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, AINHOA ESP 1989-06-08 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

AV-643 TORRES VILLAR, PATRICIA ESP 1994-07-31 SENIOR M Puente Romanillos

TPVA-23 URIBARRI MARTÍNEZ, AINARA ESP 1997-08-26 SENIOR M Durango Kirol Taldea

NA-154 ZABALA SUQUIA, MARINA ESP 1997-09-14 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

ZA-220 DE CASTRO CASARES, LARA ESP 1985-06-07 F35 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TCAT-485 FERNANDEZ BONEL, ANNA ESP 1989-02-17 F35 CE Penedès

TCVA-509 GARCIA ORGILES, SILVIA ESP 1986-04-04 F35 Club Atletismo Elda

CR-5221 GARCIA-CERVIGON MATEOS-APARICIO, MARIA DEL ROSARIOESP 1986-09-28 F35 Atletismo Albacete

TPVA-5 KORTAZAR ARANZETA, OIHANA ESP 1984-06-29 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

J-192 LARA DIEGUEZ, SILVIA ESP 1986-12-04 F35 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

TAND-1027 LOPEZ ARACIL, MARIA GALA ESP 1986-02-19 F35 GR Olimpo

TCVA-433 LOPEZ AUQUÉ, ELISABET ESP 1985-07-05 F35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

SA-4270 MARTIN BORGAS, GEMA ESP 1987-10-27 F35 Bilbao Atletismo

GR-469 MARTINEZ ARENAS, MARIA AMADA ESP 1985-09-10 F35 GR Olimpo

TAND-803 PALOMO CONGOSTO, CRISTINA ESP 1987-04-03 F35 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

MU-19968 ROMAN SORIANO, BEATRIZ ESP 1986-09-17 F35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

BI-53321 SAMPEDRO ARANDO, GARAZI ESP 1989-02-01 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

TAND-334 SAYAGO ZAMBRANO, EVA ESP 1987-08-19 F35 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

BI-255 UNZALU ALDECOA, OIHANE ESP 1987-05-07 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

TAND-960 AGUILERA MUÑOZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 1981-12-29 F40 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

TCYL-99 CARRANCIO FERNANDEZ, SANDRA ESP 1982-09-18 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

M-1617 COTTON , CHARLOTTE GBR 1981-05-18 F40 A.D. Marathon

TCVA-351 ESTEBAN POVEDA, MARTA ESP 1982-11-06 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCLM-5 GARCIA FRANK, IRENE ESP 1980-04-27 F40 CA Calatrava

TAND-51 GARCIA MARTIN, SOFIA ESP 1982-06-13 F40 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
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TCYL-113 LOPEZ CERRO, GEMA ESP 1979-10-20 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

BI-461 MARCOS ESCRIBANO, PAULA ESP 1980-05-28 F40 Artunduaga

GA-17041 MARIÑO TORRADO, MARIA REBECA ESP 1983-10-07 F40 SD Barbantia Roda

TCVA-435 PIERA MARTINEZ, SILVIA ESP 1981-04-11 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

EX-7487 PILA VIRACOCHA, MARIA MERCEDES ESP 1979-06-10 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

CR-5650 REGUILLO MORENO, ALBA MARÍA ESP 1981-06-23 F40 Goierri Garaia

M-17320 SANCHEZ ALONSO, BEATRIZ ESP 1979-07-06 F40 A.D. Marathon

TCVA-464 TOMAS MARTI, LAURA ESP 1983-06-14 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCYL-106 ZALAZAR , LUISA FERNANDA ARG 1983-02-25 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

GA-884 BARROSO PEREZ, BEATRIZ ESP 1977-06-08 F45 Atletismo Noia

TAND-870 CAMBIL MEDINA, ELENA ESP 1974-05-11 F45 GR Olimpo

TPVA-108 CHINCHETRU MARTINEZ, IRANTZU ESP 1977-08-06 F45 LEA La Blanca

TAND-609 DIAZ GAVILAN, MONICA ESP 1977-04-06 F45 GR Olimpo

TARA-102 ECHIM DORCU, ALINA ESP 1977-10-29 F45 Matarraña Team

MA-3984 FERNANDEZ DEL CAMPO, YOLANDA ESP 1974-06-04 F45 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

CT-1443 PASCUAL FORTEA, ESTHER ESP 1974-11-22 F45 UGE Badalona

IB-12331 RAMIS ESTEVA, MARIA ESP 1978-04-07 F45 SHostal Montuiri

MA-7428 RAYNER , KIRSTY GBR 1974-12-14 F45 CA Estepona

S-39 SANCHEZ CABEZAS, GABRIELA ESP 1978-10-17 F45 Atletismo Pielagos

SA-4802 SANCHEZ ROMERO, VERONICA ESP 1975-08-08 F45 VinoToro CRural

TCVA-496 VILLALBA MARTÍNEZ, LAURA ESP 1976-04-14 F45 Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

M-9376 ESPINOSA ROBLES, MARIA TERESA ESP 1972-08-06 F50 At. Fuenlabrada

BI-50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA ESP 1973-05-28 F50 Durango Kirol Taldea

M-1842 GARCIA GONZALEZ, INMACULADA ESP 1974-01-26 F50 At. Fuenlabrada

M-13264 GARCÍA-FRAILE LUENGO, MARIBEL ESP 1972-09-16 F50 CD Running Villarejo

ZA-217 HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARIA CRISTINA ESP 1969-10-29 F50 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

CT-20370 MOLINA PUYO, MARI CARMEN ESP 1969-10-13 F50 CA Baix Montseny

AR-2183 PUYAL ARTIEDA, PRESEN ESP 1971-07-26 F50 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

BI-364 SANCHEZ ABAD, MONICA ESP 1974-01-09 F50 C.A. Sendoa

M-2748 ARROYO ARROYO, RECUERDO ESP 1965-01-13 F55 A.D. Marathon

M-2353 GARCIA PARIS, CARMEN ESP 1964-11-01 F55 At. Fuenlabrada

TMAD-29 MONTES ARRIBAS, BEATRIZ ESP 1966-10-06 F55 INDEPENDIENTE

TF-26255 WICKHAM , JANE GBR 1961-03-21 F60 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

GR-1265 DELAFUENTE ROMERO, MARIA ESP 1957-12-23 F65 Atletismo Albolote

CT-2427 ALONSO DEGRACIA, LAIA ESP 2007-10-11 SUB-18 M CA Igualada

BI-558 ARREGUI BASTERRA, PAULE ESP 2008-12-03 SUB-18 M C.A. Sendoa

TPVA-113 BEASKOETXEA ARTETXE, JUNE ESP 2007-12-19 SUB-18 M Gernikako AT

LP-908 CAMACHO PEREZ, MARIA ESP 2008-11-21 SUB-18 M CA Brisas el Paso

CT-1879 CIVIL SAFONT, AINA ESP 2007-01-02 SUB-18 M JAB-Berga

A-11746 CUTILLAS SANCHEZ, JIMENA ESP 2008-10-29 SUB-18 M C.A.Petrer Capet

CT-1880 FARRES SOLER, ESTEL ESP 2007-08-24 SUB-18 M JAB-Berga

BI-480 GERRIKABEITIA URIGUEN, HAIZEA ESP 2007-11-06 SUB-18 M Gernikako AT

GA-1165 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, SANDRA ESP 2007-10-16 SUB-18 M Atletica Lucense

BI-555 IBAÑEZ SANCHEZ, UMA ESP 2007-06-11 SUB-18 M C.A. Sendoa

CT-2645 LLESUY ISANTA, CLAUDIA ESP 2007-11-22 SUB-18 M CE Penedès

SG-116 LOPEZ LEAL, YARA ESP 2007-02-12 SUB-18 M Sporting Segovia Innoporc

ZA-9 MANIEGA MARTINEZ, LUCIA ESP 2008-05-07 SUB-18 M Benavente At

BI-488 MARTINEZ URBANETA, OLATZ ESP 2007-02-11 SUB-18 M Muñatones

BI-556 MARURI SAN JUAN, MALEN ESP 2008-07-03 SUB-18 M C.A. Sendoa

VA-190 MUÑOZ OLIVEROS, LAILA ESP 2008-08-23 SUB-18 M Vicky Foods Athletics

M-26801 PALLARES PAJE, PAULA ESP 2007-04-20 SUB-18 M Club Corredores

TPVA-114 PAMPIN RODRIGUEZ, NINBE ESP 2007-04-14 SUB-18 M Gernikako AT

EX-165 PEREZ PEÑA, CANDELA ESP 2008-10-15 SUB-18 M Atletismo Mitreo

BI-489 POMBO RUIZ, NAHIA ESP 2007-09-26 SUB-18 M Muñatones

TMUR-582 PUJALTE SANCHEZ, MARINA ESP 2008-12-24 SUB-18 M ADA Abaran

AR-4088 RAMON ESCARTIN, LEIRE ESP 2007-07-29 SUB-18 M Montaña Sabiñanigo

CT-1882 ROTA SOLSONA, BERTA ESP 2007-08-26 SUB-18 M JAB-Berga

V25009 SAFONT TRUJLLO, MARÍA ESP 07/12/2007 SUB-18 M Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

CT-1524 YANGUAS SOLANELLAS, CARLA ESP 2007-02-18 SUB-18 M CA Canovelles

BU-62 CAMPO DE QUEVEDO, LEYRE ESP 2006-07-05 SUB-20 M Universidad de Burgos

BI-271 DE BILBAO ORTEGA, ALLUITZ ESP 2006-10-05 SUB-20 M Gernikako AT

M-11165 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, LYDIA ESP 2005-11-21 SUB-20 M A.D. Marathon

BU-4359 HERAULT SICILIA, INES ESP 2006-04-08 SUB-20 M Universidad de Burgos

BI-285 ILAU DOBRINCU, DIANA ESP 2006-09-03 SUB-20 M Gernikako AT

CT-1986 LAGHMICH BENOMAR, YOUSRA ESP 2005-11-25 SUB-20 M CA Canovelles

TCAT-379 LASALLE GRATACOS, GABRIELA ESP 2006-09-12 SUB-20 M CE Penedès

GA-1299 MENDEZ MARTINEZ, EMMA ESP 2006-02-27 SUB-20 M Atletica Lucense

BI-557 MUÑOZ ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 2006-04-10 SUB-20 M C.A. Sendoa

EX-298 ORDIALES PAZOS, LAURA ESP 2006-03-11 SUB-20 M Arte Fisico

BU-594 PELAYO SALGADO, ANGELA ESP 2005-10-14 SUB-20 M Universidad de Burgos

BI-559 ZELAIA AGUDO, NEREA ESP 2005-05-09 SUB-20 M C.A. Sendoa
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M-28696 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ ESP 2000-10-06 SENIOR M A.D. Marathon

M-2748 ARROYO ARROYO, RECUERDO ESP 1965-01-13 F55 A.D. Marathon

M-1617 COTTON , CHARLOTTE GBR 1981-05-18 F40 A.D. Marathon

M-17320 SANCHEZ ALONSO, BEATRIZ ESP 1979-07-06 F40 A.D. Marathon

M-9376 ESPINOSA ROBLES, MARIA TERESA ESP 1972-08-06 F50 At. Fuenlabrada

M-1842 GARCIA GONZALEZ, INMACULADA ESP 1974-01-26 F50 At. Fuenlabrada

M-2353 GARCIA PARIS, CARMEN ESP 1964-11-01 F55 At. Fuenlabrada

TCVA-351 ESTEBAN POVEDA, MARTA ESP 1982-11-06 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-433 LOPEZ AUQUÉ, ELISABET ESP 1985-07-05 F35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-435 PIERA MARTINEZ, SILVIA ESP 1981-04-11 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

EX-7487 PILA VIRACOCHA, MARIA MERCEDES ESP 1979-06-10 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

MU-19968 ROMAN SORIANO, BEATRIZ ESP 1986-09-17 F35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

V-23896 ROMERO BALLESTER, VANESSA ESP 1997-10-06 SENIOR M C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-464 TOMAS MARTI, LAURA ESP 1983-06-14 F40 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCAT-736 ARASIL GARCIA, JENNIFER ESP 1992-01-26 SENIOR M CE Penedès

CT-1807 BENITO GOMES, MARIA ESP 1997-08-25 SENIOR M CE Penedès

CT-25362 CARRION BERTRAN, GISELA ESP 1994-01-07 SENIOR M CE Penedès

TCAT-485 FERNANDEZ BONEL, ANNA ESP 1989-02-17 F35 CE Penedès

TCVA-520 ALONSO PEDREÑO, DALIA ESP 2004-03-27 SUB-23 M Club Atletismo Elda

TCVA-466 DELTELL MUÑOZ, ISABEL ESP 1991-11-19 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

TCVA-251 FUENTES OLCINA, MARIA ESP 1990-10-28 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

TCVA-509 GARCIA ORGILES, SILVIA ESP 1986-04-04 F35 Club Atletismo Elda

TCVA-468 NELSON DALEY, RIANNA ESP 1992-07-13 SENIOR M Club Atletismo Elda

BI-50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA ESP 1973-05-28 F50 Durango Kirol Taldea

TPVA-5 KORTAZAR ARANZETA, OIHANA ESP 1984-06-29 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-53321 SAMPEDRO ARANDO, GARAZI ESP 1989-02-01 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-255 UNZALU ALDECOA, OIHANE ESP 1987-05-07 F35 Durango Kirol Taldea

TPVA-23 URIBARRI MARTÍNEZ, AINARA ESP 1997-08-26 SENIOR M Durango Kirol Taldea

SS-284 ESTEBANEZ VIVAR, LARA ESP 1994-12-13 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

SS-246 ETXEZARRETA GURRUTXAGA, MAITE ESP 1991-06-01 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

CR-5650 REGUILLO MORENO, ALBA MARÍA ESP 1981-06-23 F40 Goierri Garaia

SS-18220 SANZ RODRIGUEZ, AINHOA ESP 1989-06-08 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

NA-154 ZABALA SUQUIA, MARINA ESP 1997-09-14 SENIOR M Goierri Garaia

TAND-870 CAMBIL MEDINA, ELENA ESP 1974-05-11 F45 GR Olimpo

TAND-609 DIAZ GAVILAN, MONICA ESP 1977-04-06 F45 GR Olimpo

TAND-1039 GARCIA PEREZ, Mª JOSE ESP 1992-11-08 SENIOR M GR Olimpo

TAND-1027 LOPEZ ARACIL, MARIA GALA ESP 1986-02-19 F35 GR Olimpo

GR-469 MARTINEZ ARENAS, MARIA AMADA ESP 1985-09-10 F35 GR Olimpo

TAND-960 AGUILERA MUÑOZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 1981-12-29 F40 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

TAND-889 OTEIZA RESANO, ITZIAR ESP 1989-09-28 SENIOR M Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

TAND-803 PALOMO CONGOSTO, CRISTINA ESP 1987-04-03 F35 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

TAND-334 SAYAGO ZAMBRANO, EVA ESP 1987-08-19 F35 Grupo Alpino Benalmadena

IB-8337 CALERO GARAU, ISABEL ESP 1989-05-27 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

CT-2810 GALERA VARON, VANESSA ESP 2004-09-03 SUB-23 M JAB-Berga

TCAT-786 GONZALEZ BARRACHINA, NATALIA ESP 1993-07-14 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

CT-25016 ROCA MONTALBAN, SARA ESP 2001-04-25 SENIOR M JAB-Berga

TARA-49 ALBESA BURGUES, MARINA ESP 1996-03-22 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

TARA-106 CUELLO CAPISTROS, SANDRA ESP 1992-08-12 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

TARA-102 ECHIM DORCU, ALINA ESP 1977-10-29 F45 Matarraña Team

TARA-104 PITARQUE PEREZ, LAURA ESP 1991-08-20 SENIOR M Matarraña Team

TCYL-99 CARRANCIO FERNANDEZ, SANDRA ESP 1982-09-18 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

TCYL-113 LOPEZ CERRO, GEMA ESP 1979-10-20 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

TCYL-106 ZALAZAR , LUISA FERNANDA ARG 1983-02-25 F40 Puentecillas Palencia

TAND-149 CARABINI , JAMIE IRL 1985-11-27 F35 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

MA-3984 FERNANDEZ DEL CAMPO, YOLANDA ESP 1974-06-04 F45 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

TAND-51 GARCIA MARTIN, SOFIA ESP 1982-06-13 F40 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

J-192 LARA DIEGUEZ, SILVIA ESP 1986-12-04 F35 Trops-Cueva de Nerja

ZA-224 BARBERO HAEDO, ELENA ESP 1993-07-06 SENIOR M Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-220 DE CASTRO CASARES, LARA ESP 1985-06-07 F35 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-222 FUENTES MARTÍN, SILVIA ESP 1993-11-12 SENIOR M Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-217 HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARIA CRISTINA ESP 1969-10-29 F50 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

BI-53134 ABAITUA JACOB, JUAN ESP 2004-05-06 SUB-23 H LEA La Blanca

M-5915 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO ESP 2003-04-05 SUB-23 H A.A. Mostoles

S-275 ANDUEZA ESPINOSA, RODRIGO ESP 2002-12-22 SUB-23 H Atletismo Pielagos

TNAV-126 AZPIROZ BEUNZA, AIMAR ESP 2002-12-19 SUB-23 H  BEHARRI KIROL KLUBA

BI-52505 BAZ ARKOTXA, MIKEL ESP 2002-11-19 SUB-23 H Muñatones

BI-52507 BAZ ARKOTXA, UNAI ESP 2002-11-19 SUB-23 H Muñatones

CA-10636 BENITEZ BERMEJO, MIGUEL ESP 2002-08-20 SUB-23 H Asics Running

Cto de España de Carreras de Montaña Absoluto, Sub-23 y Master Hombres



TCAN-86 BOO RUIZ, ALVARO ESP 2002-06-22 SUB-23 H Km Vertical Torrelavega

CT-2550 CAMPRUBÍ SELGA, POL ESP 2004-06-17 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

O-8438 CIMADEVILLA ZARAGOZA, DANIEL ESP 2003-10-21 SUB-23 H Oriente Atletismo

A-16032 DE LA TORRE LLOBREGAT, PEDRO ESP 2002-06-27 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

TMUR-395 FERNANDEZ MOROTE, DARÍO ESP 2002-04-29 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TMUR-475 FERNANDEZ MOROTE, MARIO ESP 2004-12-14 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TCVA-424 FERRER ÁLVAREZ, BERNAT ESP 2004-12-18 SUB-23 H SDUPV

TCAT-436 GIBERT SOLE, ORIOL ESP 2003-06-13 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

TCVA-508 IBAÑEZ VALERO, CRISTIAN ESP 2002-07-29 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

SS-718 LARREA ARANGUREN, IBAI ESP 2002-10-17 SUB-23 H Goierri Garaia

MU-5737 LÓPEZ GALERA, MARCOS ESP 2004-03-16 SUB-23 H Atletismo Albacete

TMUR-275 LOPEZ SUAREZ, JORGE ESP 2003-02-06 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

V-23770 MARCHANT GARCIA, YERAY ESP 2004-12-27 SUB-23 H CA Gandia-Alpesa

AR-3661 OSANZ LABORDA, ALVARO ESP 2003-01-15 SUB-23 H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TMUR-361 PEREZ ROS, JUAN ESP 2002-08-09 SUB-23 H APAT Lorca Cumpliendo Sueños

MU-18090 RODRIGUEZ ABELLAN, SAMUEL ESP 2002-06-13 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

V-24711 SANVALERO SANCHIS, ALEJANDRO ESP 2003-09-19 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

TCAT-615 TORNÉ SOLÀ, LLUC ESP 2004-02-15 SUB-23 H CE UECANOIA

TCAT-342 TORRELLA OLLER, JAN ESP 2004-01-22 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

M-17677 VENERO JIMENEZ, FABIAN ESP 2004-04-27 SUB-23 H Suanzes San Blas

CS-8679 VILAR CAÑADA, SERGIO ESP 2004-02-10 SUB-23 H Facsa - Playas de Castellón

PA-3919 ACOSTA DE BRITO, GUILLERMO ESP 2001-05-29 SENIOR H Puentecillas Palencia

AR-1123 AGUSTIN ESCRICHE, LUIS ESP 1991-09-11 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

TCAT-141 ARANDA ESCAMILLA, ARNAU ESP 2000-11-05 SENIOR H CE Penedès

S-8000 AROBES ALVAREZ, JONATAN ESP 1991-11-19 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

TAND-669 BACAS LOPEZ, ISMAEL ESP 1993-01-07 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

MU-1601 BAUTISTA ROVIRA, PABLO ESP 1994-02-07 SENIOR H CA Puertas Lorca

SS-642 BEREZIARTU ORTS, BEÑAT ESP 1997-03-17 SENIOR H Goierri Garaia

TCAN-85 BRAVO CUERNO, RAUL ESP 1997-04-23 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

M-31560 BROWN ARAUJO, SAMUEL ESP 1999-01-03 SENIOR H A.D. Marathon

TCAT-920 CALVO VIGARA, IVAN ESP 1995-09-13 SENIOR H CE Penedès

TCAT-502 CALVO VIGARA, JULEN ESP 1995-09-13 SENIOR H CE Penedès

M-15228 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO ESP 1997-06-24 SENIOR H Suanzes San Blas

SS-871 CATARAIN RAZQUIN, BEÑAT ESP 1989-06-09 SENIOR H Goierri Garaia

TCAT-821 COMELLAS ESPELT, ROGER ESP 1998-11-02 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

TARA-45 CORTES LLACER, XAVIER ESP 1996-04-19 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-22 CRIADO SANCHEZ, RAUL ESP 1995-03-08 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TCAN-1 CUEVAS ALVAREZ, MATEO ESP 1989-08-01 SENIOR H Atletismo Torrelavega

CT-2749 DA COSTA MENDOZA, VICTOR ESP 1990-08-13 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

TCAT-722 DAOUDA , DIAME SEN 1990-07-13 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

M-2112 DE LEON RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1990-08-08 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

CT-1931 DEL AGUILA PELLICER, VICTOR ESP 1995-04-03 SENIOR H CE Penedès

V-25062 DOMENE RUBIO, CARLOS ESP 1998-02-11 SENIOR H SDUPV

TAND-533 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE ANGEL ESP 1990-07-07 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

TCVA-271 FERRER IVARS, PEDRO JUAN ESP 1994-11-18 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TARA-51 GARCÍA ADÁN, ALBERTO ESP 2000-01-04 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TCVA-446 GARCIA LEAL, MANEL ESP 1994-09-18 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

J-166 GARRIDO CORRAL, MIGUEL ESP 2001-01-01 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

EX-179 GONZALEZ RAMOS, IVAN ESP 1995-10-10 SENIOR H CD Surco Lucena

CR-73 GONZALEZ VELAZQUEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 1999-11-07 SENIOR H CA Calatrava

TARA-55 HERNÁNDEZ RUBIO, DIEGO ESP 1989-05-11 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

M-511 HERNAZ MUÑOZ, BORJA ESP 1991-02-02 SENIOR H C.A.P.O.L.

TARA-39 JAVEGA SAURA, CARLOS ESP 1989-10-05 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-44 LASOBRAS LLERA, ALBERTO ESP 1991-10-08 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TCVA-495 LLACER ANDRÉS, FERNANDO ESP 1992-12-11 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TMUR-399 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ, RAMIRO ESP 1995-10-10 SENIOR H Virus Trail Running

M-4643 MARTINEZ SASTRE, CARLOS ESP 1992-02-13 SENIOR H Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

O-8315 MENENDEZ RODRIGUEZ-NORIEGA, DIEGO ESP 2000-02-15 SENIOR H Asics Running

M-32026 MILLÁN MARTÍNEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 1993-10-25 SENIOR H SDUPV

EX-5194 MIRABEL ALVIZ, MARIO ESP 1991-09-23 SENIOR H Vicky Foods Athletics

TAND-157 MOLINA AUGUSTIN, NICOLAS ESP 2000-05-10 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

CT-24503 MONTANER MARIN, ARNAU ESP 2001-05-18 SENIOR H CE Penedès

V-24144 MORCILLO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 1991-11-29 SENIOR H SDUPV

TMUR-289 MORENO MOROTE, JESÚS ESP 1992-11-25 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

L-388 NUÑEZ BARBA, ADRIAN ERONIMEDES ESP 1998-01-18 SENIOR H Super Amara BAT

TMUR-631 ORENES PERALES, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 03/01/1990 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

TCAN-76 PALACIOS ARROYO, DAVID ESP 1991-04-10 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCVA-143 PALOMERA SVENSSON, SAMUEL ESP 1991-07-12 SENIOR H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-492 PASCUAL DOMENECH, PAU ESP 2001-05-21 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

TCVA-359 PASTOR MIÑANA, ALEJANDRO ESP 1989-07-12 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TAST-272 PEREIRA OBAYA, DIMAS ESP 1997-10-31 SENIOR H Oriente Atletismo

TO-3755 PERIBAÑEZ PLASENCIA, GABRIEL ESP 1989-07-17 SENIOR H UDAT Talavera

TARA-103 PITARQUE TORRES, CARLOS ESP 1998-04-12 SENIOR H Matarraña Team



TAST-273 PULGARIN ARRIBAS, AITOR ESP 1993-01-16 SENIOR H Oriente Atletismo

ZA-284 REGO ALVES, PABLO ESP 1994-07-08 SENIOR H Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-250 REVIDIEGO GAGO, ADRIÁN ESP 1996-02-06 SENIOR H Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TCVA-387 RIZO VILLALTA, FRANCISCO LUIS ESP 1999-12-05 SENIOR H Marathon Crevillente

M-11986 RODRIGUEZ MATEOS, PABLO ESP 1992-08-31 SENIOR H Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

AB-6550 RODRÍGUEZ SANCHEZ, JESÚS ÁNGEL ESP 1993-08-12 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

TAND-1001 ROMERO RAMOS, CRISTIAN ESP 1998-04-20 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

TCVA-444 SALA MONCHO, SERGI ESP 1998-08-10 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

V-25064 SANCHEZ BELMONTE, AGUSTIN ESP 1998-09-02 SENIOR H SDUPV

S-10716 SANCHEZ GARCIA, HECTOR ESP 2001-04-08 SENIOR H Atletismo Torrelavega

M-29587 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, OSCAR ESP 1991-01-08 SENIOR H INDEPENDIENTE

TMUR-495 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO ESP 1992-11-18 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

TCVA-350 SANSABAS BOSCA, ALEJANDRO ESP 1994-02-19 SENIOR H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

S-10963 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS ESP 1989-10-02 SENIOR H Atletismo Torrelavega

AR-4899 SERRABLO TORREJÓN, ISMAEL ESP 1994-11-16 SENIOR H Montaña Sabiñanigo

AR-2937 SERRANO FERRER, SERGIO ESP 1992-01-13 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

CR-4662 SERRANO GARCIA DE DIONISIO, FRANCISCO ESP 1992-01-10 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

TCVA-451 SUÁREZ BATISTA, JAVIER CUB 1995-04-20 SENIOR H SDUPV

TARA-54 VIDAL MENDOZA, DAVID ESP 1997-12-25 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

PA-630 VILELLA AMOROS, CRISTIAN ESP 1994-06-01 SENIOR H Atletismo S.Antonio

TCVA-436 ARNAU CIGES, RUBEN ESP 1987-10-26 M35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TAND-999 AYMERICH SOLANAS, OSCAR ESP 1986-11-10 M35 Atl. Sierra Segura

M-30722 CHANDIA , RODRIGO EDUARDO ARG 1986-01-25 M35 Suanzes San Blas

TAND-1012 CONSUEGRA VIVO, PEDRO ESP 1986-05-26 M35 Atl. Sierra Segura

S-570 CRESPO GUTIERREZ, ALBERTO ESP 1985-04-28 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCYL-104 CUESTA COSIIO, RUBEN ESP 1986-04-29 M35 Puentecillas Palencia

TCLM-152 DAVIA CANTOS, JOSÉ ESP 1986-12-08 M35 CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCAN-63 DIAZ PANDO, DIEGO ESP 1986-07-13 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAT-808 GALOBARDES MALLÉN, CARLES ESP 1987-04-06 M35 A Olot-Terra Volcans

TCAN-87 GARCIA LUQUE,RUBEN ESP 08/01/1985 M35 Atletismo Torrelavega

TCAN-73 GARCIA MARTINEZ, VICTOR ESP 1986-07-31 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

IB-15925 GARCIA PUJADAS, JOSE LUIS ESP 1988-08-10 M35 CD Surco Lucena

TCYL-84 GOMEZ GOMEZ, TOMAS ESP 1984-05-05 M35 Puentecillas Palencia

ZA-213 MARTÍN YÉBOLES, HÉCTOR ESP 1988-04-07 M35 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

O-957 MIER TORRAS, VICTOR ESP 1988-03-17 M35 Oriente Atletismo

TMAD-713 MUÑOZ NAJERA, JAVIER ESP 1986-11-27 M35 INDEPENDIENTE

IB-22159 NAVARRO MORENO, JUAN ESP 1985-10-21 M35 Gymnapolis

TMAD-738 PASAMAR LOPEZ, RAUL ESP 1988-11-29 M35 INDEPENDIENTE

TMAD-137 POZO ARROYO, VICTOR ESP 1984-07-29 M35 A.D. Marathon

GA-1493 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, HUGO ESP 1987-05-06 M35 SD Barbantia Roda

TMUR-421 VALENZUELA BERMUDEZ, DAVID ESP 1989-04-07 M35 ADA Abaran

TCLM-32 VALVERDE ARÉVALO, LUCIO ESP 1988-08-24 M35 CA Saturno Daimiel

TARA-53 VALVERDE ROFES, ORIOL ESP 1985-02-09 M35 Matarraña Team

TMUR-299 VIGUERAS SAEZ, ANTONIO ESP 1988-08-22 M35 CDA MOUNTAIN NOROESTE

GA-1489 ABALO CHOUZA, NARCISO ESP 1980-11-06 M40 SD Barbantia Roda

TAST-412 CALDERON PRESA, XUAN ESP 1981-04-30 M40 Oriente Atletismo

CO-1375 DE LA FUENTE IBAÑEZ, DIEGO ESP 1982-11-16 M40 CD Surco Lucena

TMUR-388 DE MOYA SÁNCHEZ, ALFONSO ESP 1983-05-29 M40 ADA Abaran

TCYL-103 DELGADO MORCUENDE, JAVIER ESP 1980-08-07 M40 CD Trail Candeleda

BI-460 DIAZ AGUILELLA, KOLDO ESP 1980-07-01 M40 Artunduaga

TF-24007 DIAZ PERDOMO, RAUL ESP 1980-10-10 M40 CD Vallivana

M-227 ESPEJO VINDEL, DAVID ESP 1979-10-09 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

ZA-162 FAÚNDEZ MAYO, RAFAEL ESP 1982-02-11 M40 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

CR-4328 GALLEGO PAVON, HIGINIO ESP 1979-12-12 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

TCYL-112 GARCIA SANCHEZ, DAVID ESP 1983-12-16 M40 Puentecillas Palencia

TARA-43 LONGARES ARAQUE, MARCOS ESP 1982-09-29 M40 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

SG-4265 LOPEZ CASTAN, DAVID ESP 1982-05-06 M40 Goierri Garaia

M-1652 LOZANO BENAVENTE, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1982-06-10 M40 A.D. Marathon

CR-5111 MARTIN MERINO, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1981-09-02 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

A-11506 NAVARRO SANTAMARIA, SANTIAGO ESP 1983-05-14 M40 Club Atletismo Elda

CO-7084 OTERO CHICANO, ANTONIO ESP 1982-09-08 M40 CD Surco Lucena

V-22477 PASTRANA PAVIA, ADELINO ESP 1982-10-31 M40 SDUPV

TO-4655 PEREA CORREA, ANTONIO AMILCAR ESP 1982-04-07 M40 UDAT Talavera

CR-4573 PRADO MARTIN DE LA SIERRA, ISRAEL ESP 1983-05-18 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

EX-7471 REMON SEÑORAN, DANIEL ESP 1983-04-26 M40 CD Surco Lucena

TF-4524 REYES LORENZO, AGUSTÍN DAVID ESP 1980-03-11 M40 Trivalle Güimar

M-32673 RODRIGUEZ COMINO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1980-09-01 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

S-269 RODRIGUEZ GAGO, JORGE DANIEL ESP 1981-01-03 M40 Atletismo Pielagos

M-26998 RUBIO GALLEGO, JUAN ESP 1979-08-10 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

TMAD-723 SÁNCHEZ LORENTE, HUGO ESP 1982-07-31 M40 CD Trail Candeleda

TCLM-163 SANCHEZ MURILLO-RICO, EMILIO ESP 1982-08-15 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

TF-21162 SIVERIO LOPEZ, FERNANDO ESP 1981-04-14 M40 CD Vallivana

CT-2269 ALAMINOS ALAMINOS, SERGI ESP 1976-09-27 M45 CA Calonge-Sant Antoni



M-30854 ALONSO CABELLO, ANTONIO ESP 1978-03-09 M45 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

VA-5082 BAZ CERMEÑO, ROBERTO ESP 1977-09-26 M45 VinoToro CRural

TCAT-637 CACERES HERNANDEZ, AGUSTIN ESP 1977-05-22 M45 CE Penedès

M-18427 CESPEDES PRIETO, SERGIO ESP 1976-03-17 M45 CD Running Villarejo

TCLM-143 GOMEZ RADILLO, JOSÉ MARÍA ESP 1974-12-09 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

TCLM-62 GONZALEZ PIÑA, LORENZO ESP 1979-03-20 M45 CA Calatrava

CT-14593 GUILLEN ZURERA, ALFONSO ESP 1974-09-11 M45 CA Canovelles

CT-711 GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO ESP 1977-04-19 M45 CA Canovelles

TCAN-100 HUMARA FERNANDEZ, DAVID ESP 1978-01-04 M45 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TMUR-416 JUAN AZORIN, ANTONIO ESP 1978-11-21 M45 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

ZA-218 LÓPEZ LOZANO, ANTONIO ESP 1974-07-14 M45 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TMAD-731 MAROÑO CONEJO, SERGIO ESP 1977-05-07 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

M-5987 MARTIN CARO, CARLOS ESP 1976-11-18 M45 A.D. Sprint

TF-20810 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 1977-10-26 M45 Bikila Canarias

TAND-1000 MARTINEZ PANDURO, BERNARDO ESP 1976-03-08 M45 Atl. Sierra Segura

TMAD-730 MERCHAN ALONSO, DANIEL SANTIAGO ESP 1977-01-08 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

AR-1053 MURO SUPERVIA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 1977-09-03 M45 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TCVA-355 PEREZ ARACIL, ABEL ESP 1975-12-11 M45 Atletismo Alcoy

PA-3853 PEREZ HERRERO, RUBEN ESP 1977-04-19 M45 Puentecillas Palencia

TAST-337 PRIETO JAMART, IGOR ESP 1977-09-06 M45 Oriente Atletismo

CU-1902 RAMOS GOMEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 1979-01-13 M45 Atletismo C.P. La Roda

M-2008 RICO NIETO, JESUS JOSE ESP 1974-09-21 M45 At. Fuenlabrada

S-11418 RINA BLAZQUEZ, RUBEN ESP 1976-09-02 M45 Atletismo Torrelavega

CR-5648 RIVERA PIZARRO, ALBERTO ESP 1978-02-16 M45 CA Saturno Daimiel

M-20520 RODRIGO HERRERO, JAVIER ESP 1978-03-28 M45 A.D. Sprint

TCAN-24 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 1978-01-20 M45 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TO-828 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, DAVID ESP 1975-07-01 M45 Atletismo Seseña

SA-31 SANZ SANFRUCTUOSO, DANIEL ESP 1979-02-25 M45 Aranda Granja D Chico Ibercaja

TCLM-60 SOBRINO PORRERO, JOSE JAVIER ESP 1979-02-09 M45 CA Calatrava

M-463 TAVERA SANCHEZ, JORGE ESP 1978-09-25 M45 A.D. Marathon

M-4560 VILLALOBOS BAZAGA, PABLO ESP 1978-05-20 M45 A.D. Marathon

EX-6881 ALCON FRUTOS, MIGUEL ESP 1972-05-18 M50 Arte Fisico

TCAT-161 CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR ESP 1970-11-21 M50 JAB-Berga

TCVA-324 CIVERA MOLLÁ, TOMÁS ESP 1970-05-28 M50 SDUPV

TCYL-102 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, FRANCISCO ABRAHAM ESP 1972-03-11 M50 CD Trail Candeleda

TCVA-419 GARCIA CASTAÑ, RAUL ESP 1970-10-08 M50 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

PA-11 GARCIA GARCIA, FERNANDO ESP 1971-11-29 M50 Puentecillas Palencia

AV-1292 GARCÍA GARCÍA, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 1973-03-04 M50 Jaqueline Martin RT

M-20487 GARCIA GARCIA-FRAILE, JOSE ESP 1972-07-09 M50 CD Running Villarejo

M-566 GARCIA RIVERA, MANUEL ESP 1971-03-09 M50 Suanzes San Blas

TGAL-256 GONZALEZ SEREN, GERMAN ESP 1972-12-06 M50 Atletica Lucense

EX-6642 IGLESIAS VICENTE, JULIO ANTONIO ESP 1972-09-02 M50 Esc At Plasencia

MA-8779 JIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1973-07-04 M50 CA Estepona

TF-23718 LEON MEDINA, JOSE MANUEL ESP 1970-01-22 M50 Trivalle Güimar

AR-561 LOPEZ ARBUES, MARCOS ESP 1973-11-19 M50 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

M-9406 LOPEZ DE LA NIETA MALTRANA, ALBERTO ESP 1969-08-20 M50 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

MU-21093 MONREAL TOMÁS, JOSÉ LUÍS ESP 1973-07-31 M50 C.A.Puerto Torrevieja

TGAL-437 MONTILLA FERNANDEZ, EMILIO ESP 1970-06-09 M50 CD BIOSBARDO

TMAD-661 MORALES LOPEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 08/07/1971 M50 Atletismo  Pinto

TO-5099 PULIDO GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1973-06-16 M50 CA Torrijos CAT

M-22736 RODRÍGUEZ SACRISTÁN, JUAN LUIS ESP 1971-03-15 M50 CD Running Villarejo

ZA-215 BARBERO LUELMO, ARMANDO ESP 1965-03-05 M55 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TCVA-418 CARBONELL GRAU, JUAN JOSE ESP 1968-01-02 M55 Atletismo Alcoy

TAST-270 CASERO GARCIA, LUIS ANTONIO ESP 1967-06-14 M55 Recta Final-Toscaf

TCLM-161 FERNÁNDEZ GRANERO, GABINO ESP 1966-08-20 M55 CA Saturno Daimiel

ZA-160 FERNÁNDEZ SARDÓN, LUIS ÁNGEL ESP 1965-01-10 M55 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

GA-1490 GONZALEZ SANTAMARIA, JOSE MANUEL ESP 1967-12-14 M55 SD Barbantia Roda

TCAT-155 LINARES CHACON, MANUEL ESP 1967-03-04 M55 CE Penedès

CT-12650 MARTIN PASCUAL, JORDI ESP 1968-01-19 M55 CA Vic

S-50 PARDO TAPIA, CECILIO JAVIER ESP 1966-04-04 M55 InfiCant - Villa de Noja

IB-16814 PICO BENNASAR, MANUEL ESP 1969-03-13 M55 SHostal Montuiri

S-250 RODRIGUEZ LEAL, JESUS FRANCISCO ESP 1966-04-29 M55 Cárcoba - Ribamontán al Mar

O-5130 VILLANUEVA GONZALEZ, BERNARDO ESP 1964-09-30 M55 Recta Final-Toscaf

CT-6081 AGUILANIEDO GONELL, JORDI ESP 1963-12-07 M60 Avinent Manresa

O-1058 ALVAREZ PEREZ, MIGUEL ESP 1962-09-07 M60 RGCultural Covadonga

SE-1985 ATIENZA VERA, MANUEL ESP 1961-08-30 M60 INDEPENDIENTE

TEXT-116 BERNABE MARTIN, GONZALO JOSE ESP 1964-01-14 M60 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

S-10315 BORRAJO DEL RIO, FERNANDO ESP 1962-12-31 M60 Atletismo Pielagos

TCVA-61 MAÑEZ RAMIS, JOSÉ VICENTE ESP 1964-04-09 M60 CA Gandia-Alpesa

SG-3782 MARTIN MAGDALENO, RICARDO ESP 1962-06-02 M60 Venta Magullo Segovia

BI-7894 PINA CASIMIRO, ALFONSO ESP 1963-07-21 M60 Artunduaga

M-6610 ALAÑON VAZQUEZ, ANDRES ESP 1957-01-07 M65 Marathon Aranjuez

CT-11589 ARAGON MUÑOZ, FRANCISCO ESP 1954-11-17 M65 UA Rubí



TCAT-362 GARRIDO VILAJUANA, FREDERIC ESP 1957-12-21 M65 JAB-Berga

CT-2829 GONZALEZ SIMON, RICARDO ESP 1958-06-12 M65 UGE Badalona

TCAT-799 ROMERO DEL PERAL, MANUEL ESP 1957-02-16 M65 CA Canovelles

CT-24015 TORRES MORA, ANTONIO ESP 1955-06-09 M65 CA Canovelles

GR-1268 VILCHEZ DIAZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1959-01-04 M65 Atletismo Albolote

CT-891 ALAMINOS GARCIA, POL ESP 2007-07-01 SUB-18 H CA Canovelles

BI-404 APRAIZ TORRES, JOAN ESP 2007-10-08 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

TPVA-110 ARANGUENA PERAL, AURKEN ESP 2007-12-17 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

SS-638 BADIOLA UNZURRUNZAGA, JULEN ESP 2008-10-07 SUB-18 H Goierri Garaia

TCAT-822 BONET COLOM, LLIBERT ESP 2007-04-13 SUB-18 H JAB-Berga

EUBI-831 BUCHANAN LARRAURI, ALEC ESP 2007-01-15 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

BU-833 BURGOS MUÑOS, RUBEN ESP 2007-05-17 SUB-18 H Universidad de Burgos

M-22843 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL ESP 2007-08-21 SUB-18 H A.A. Mostoles

M-29345 CUBERO APARICIO, GUILLERMO ESP 2008-07-31 SUB-18 H At. Fuenlabrada

GA-338 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, ASHEBER ESP 2007-10-18 SUB-18 H R.C. Celta

TMUR-640 EL KASDI , AHMED MAR 2007-11-05 SUB-18 H INDEPENDIENTE

BI-406 ENBEITA BASTERRA, PERU ESP 2007-01-07 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

S-340 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, BELTRAN ESP 2008-07-05 SUB-18 H Atletismo Torrelavega

S-507 FERNANDEZ HAYA, ALER ESP 2008-06-18 SUB-18 H Atletismo Torrelavega

EX-64 FLORES HERNANDEZ, IKER ESP 2007-07-07 SUB-18 H Esc At Plasencia

AV-16 GARCÍA MÉNDEZ, JAVIER ESP 2007-10-20 SUB-18 H CD Ecosport

SS-335 GARCIA MUÑOZ, ENEKO ESP 2007-05-25 SUB-18 H Goierri Garaia

GR-5133 GARCIA SUAREZ, CARLOS ESP 2008-10-08 SUB-18 H CD Surco Lucena

TPVA-112 ILAU DOBRINCU, BEÑAT ESP 2008-07-08 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

TO-500 JIMENEZ FORONDA, NESTOR ESP 2008-03-14 SUB-18 H Facsa - Playas de Castellón

M-28206 LÁZARO MONTANÉ, MIGUEL ESP 2007-06-07 SUB-18 H A. A. Moratalaz

TCAT-805 LINARES FORDHAM, SAM ESP 2008-02-07 SUB-18 H CE Penedès

M-16980 MARTINEZ MORENO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 2007-02-27 SUB-18 H CD Running Villarejo

M-24647 MATAMOROS ALONSO, SAMUEL ESP 2007-05-17 SUB-18 H Club Corredores

BI-552 MENDOZA DE GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 2008-04-11 SUB-18 H C.A. Sendoa

BI-403 OAR-ARTETA ZARRABEITIA, MIKEL ESP 2007-12-14 SUB-18 H Gernikako AT

CS-8622 PERIS ROURES, JORDI ESP 2008-09-01 SUB-18 H Facsa - Playas de Castellón

TCVA-434 PETRE BITICA, VICTOR ROU 2008-08-27 SUB-18 H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

PA-118 PUERTAS SOLORZANO, MATEO ESP 2008-03-29 SUB-18 H Puentecillas Palencia

TO-510 REY VEIGA, DAVID ESP 2008-03-31 SUB-18 H TrainingRey

AR-4905 RODRIGUEZ PINTADO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 2008-09-14 SUB-18 H Alcampo Scorpio 71

CO-7300 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, ANDRES ESP 2008-03-21 SUB-18 H CD Surco Lucena

CT-1088 ROMANIN MEJIAS, FRANCO ESP 2007-11-01 SUB-18 H CA Vic

BI-464 SAGARNA MADAGAN, DANIEL ESP 2008-04-01 SUB-18 H C.A. Sendoa

BI-553 SAGARNA MADAGAN, PABLO ESP 2008-04-01 SUB-18 H C.A. Sendoa

S-199 SANCHEZ GARCIA, ALEJO ESP 2007-04-25 SUB-18 H Atletismo Torrelavega

CS-8740 SOLER MONZO, ERIC ESP 2007-07-07 SUB-18 H Facsa - Playas de Castellón

CR-160 TAVIRO CORNEJO, ALONSO ESP 2007-07-10 SUB-18 H Atletismo Membrilla

M-17691 TEMPLADO ARRANZ, HUGO ESP 2008-07-12 SUB-18 H Club Corredores

TMUR-641 VIDAL GUILLEN, ANDRES ESP 2007-10-30 SUB-18 H INDEPENDIENTE

GA-23515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 2006-01-06 SUB-20 H Atletica Lucense

EX-7551 AMBROSIO GUILLEN, ROBERTO ESP 2006-07-04 SUB-20 H Arte Fisico

CT-193 CASAL COSTA, LLUC ESP 2006-04-11 SUB-20 H CA Canovelles

TCVA-430 CLIMENT TUREGANO, AITOR ESP 2005-12-09 SUB-20 H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

M-27570 CUBERO APARICIO, ENRIQUE ESP 2005-02-07 SUB-20 H At. Fuenlabrada

V-24742 CUÑADO AGUADO, JOSE SAUL ESP 2006-04-23 SUB-20 H CA LOM DE PICASSENT

SS-332 DIAZ DE ESPADA ARZELUS, ARATZ ESP 2006-12-07 SUB-20 H Goierri Garaia

V-24741 FLORO MERCADER, SERGIO ESP 2006-11-29 SUB-20 H CA LOM DE PICASSENT

EX-7653 GAITAN MORDILLO, CARLOS ESP 2006-01-20 SUB-20 H Esc At Plasencia

SG-1 HERNANDEZ BENITO, EDUARDO ESP 2005-04-07 SUB-20 H Sporting Segovia Innoporc

EX-7357 HERNANDEZ LUCAS, VICTOR ESP 2006-01-18 SUB-20 H Esc At Plasencia

M-9054 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, SAUL ESP 2005-06-04 SUB-20 H A.D. Marathon

TCAT-818 INOCENCIO ALBUJAR, JORDI ESP 2006-10-20 SUB-20 H JAB-Berga

TCAT-919 LOPEZ VILAJOSANA, ADRIÀ ESP 2005-09-26 SUB-20 H JAB-Berga

CT-2010 MACIAS FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN ESP 2006-01-30 SUB-20 H L'Hospitalet At.

SS-396 MADINA LIZARRALDE, UNAI ESP 2006-09-05 SUB-20 H Goierri Garaia

BU-9 MARTIN MARTINEZ, JOSUE ESP 2006-02-04 SUB-20 H C.D. Atletismo Briviesca-NORPETROL

TGAL-658 MARTINEZ FARO, ELOY ESP 2006-08-31 SUB-20 H INDEPENDIENTE

M-26781 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO ESP 2006-09-03 SUB-20 H At Pozuelo

CR-178 MOYA GARCÍA, ROBERTO ESP 2005-10-11 SUB-20 H Atletismo Membrilla

O-112 PALACIOS LLERA, DANIEL ESP 2006-09-05 SUB-20 H Oriente Atletismo

TCAT-832 PUIGVERT PALACIOS, LLUÍS ESP 2005-02-21 SUB-20 H JAB-Berga

CT-356 RUIZ BARREDA, MARTI ESP 2006-01-12 SUB-20 H CA Canovelles

BI-554 SAINZ GASTIASORO, UNAX ESP 2006-09-29 SUB-20 H C.A. Sendoa

TO-829 SANCHEZ ESPALLARDO, ALEJANDRO ESP 2006-07-10 SUB-20 H Atletismo Seseña

CR-153 SÁNCHEZ PRIETO MUÑOZ DE LUNA, CARLOS ESP 2005-05-03 SUB-20 H Atletismo Membrilla

M-7760 VILLAVERDE PARRA, ANGEL ESP 2006-01-03 SUB-20 H A.A. Mostoles
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M-3572 VOS PEREZ, ADRIAN ESP 2005-11-26 SUB-20 H Union Atletica Coslada

IB-9625 BLASCO QUEROL, FRANCISCO LUIS ESP 1951-08-17 M70 CA Atlas

M-2661 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER ESP 1952-11-02 M70 Canguro A.A.C.

MU-22809 PEREZ RUIZ, DOMINGO ESP 1953-01-21 M70 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras

AB-2158 SANTORO LOPEZ, CARLOS ESP 1953-11-02 M70 Atletismo Albacete

L-4921 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 1952-12-19 M70 C.A. Fisiorama

TO-4934 MOHEDANO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO ESP 1945-08-18 M75 INDEPENDIENTE

CT-17152 ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO ESP 1948-02-29 M75 UA Terrassa

M-31560 BROWN ARAUJO, SAMUEL ESP 1999-01-03 ABSOLUTO H A.D. Marathon

M-1652 LOZANO BENAVENTE, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1982-06-10 M40 A.D. Marathon

TMAD-137 POZO ARROYO, VICTOR ESP 1984-07-29 M35 A.D. Marathon

M-463 TAVERA SANCHEZ, JORGE ESP 1978-09-25 M45 A.D. Marathon

M-4560 VILLALOBOS BAZAGA, PABLO ESP 1978-05-20 M45 A.D. Marathon

TMUR-388 DE MOYA SÁNCHEZ, ALFONSO ESP 1983-05-29 M40 ADA Abaran

TMUR-395 FERNANDEZ MOROTE, DARÍO ESP 2002-04-29 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TMUR-475 FERNANDEZ MOROTE, MARIO ESP 2004-12-14 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TMUR-275 LOPEZ SUAREZ, JORGE ESP 2003-02-06 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TMUR-289 MORENO MOROTE, JESÚS ESP 1992-11-25 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

TMUR-631 ORENES PERALES, JOSE ALBERTO ESP 03/01/1990 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

MU-18090 RODRIGUEZ ABELLAN, SAMUEL ESP 2002-06-13 SUB-23 H ADA Abaran

TMUR-495 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO ESP 1992-11-18 SENIOR H ADA Abaran

TMUR-421 VALENZUELA BERMUDEZ, DAVID ESP 1989-04-07 M35 ADA Abaran

TAND-999 AYMERICH SOLANAS, OSCAR ESP 1986-11-10 M35 Atl. Sierra Segura

TAND-1012 CONSUEGRA VIVO, PEDRO ESP 1986-05-26 M35 Atl. Sierra Segura

TAND-533 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, JOSE ANGEL ESP 1990-07-07 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

TAND-1000 MARTINEZ PANDURO, BERNARDO ESP 1976-03-08 M45 Atl. Sierra Segura

TCVA-492 PASCUAL DOMENECH, PAU ESP 2001-05-21 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

TAND-1001 ROMERO RAMOS, CRISTIAN ESP 1998-04-20 SENIOR H Atl. Sierra Segura

AR-1123 AGUSTIN ESCRICHE, LUIS ESP 1991-09-11 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

M-2112 DE LEON RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1990-08-08 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

MU-5737 LÓPEZ GALERA, MARCOS ESP 2004-03-16 SUB-23 H Atletismo Albacete

AB-6550 RODRÍGUEZ SANCHEZ, JESÚS ÁNGEL ESP 1993-08-12 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

CR-4662 SERRANO GARCIA DE DIONISIO, FRANCISCO ESP 1992-01-10 SENIOR H Atletismo Albacete

S-275 ANDUEZA ESPINOSA, RODRIGO ESP 2002-12-22 SUB-23 H Atletismo Pielagos

S-10315 BORRAJO DEL RIO, FERNANDO ESP 1962-12-31 M60 Atletismo Pielagos

S-269 RODRIGUEZ GAGO, JORGE DANIEL ESP 1981-01-03 M40 Atletismo Pielagos

TCAN-1 CUEVAS ALVAREZ, MATEO ESP 1989-08-01 SENIOR H Atletismo Torrelavega

TCAN-87 GARCIA LUQUE,RUBEN ESP 08/01/1985 M35 Atletismo Torrelavega

S-11418 RINA BLAZQUEZ, RUBEN ESP 1976-09-02 M45 Atletismo Torrelavega

S-10716 SANCHEZ GARCIA, HECTOR ESP 2001-04-08 ABSOLUTO H Atletismo Torrelavega

S-10963 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS ESP 1989-10-02 ABSOLUTO H Atletismo Torrelavega

TCVA-436 ARNAU CIGES, RUBEN ESP 1987-10-26 M35 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TEXT-116 BERNABE MARTIN, GONZALO JOSE ESP 1964-01-14 M60 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-419 GARCIA CASTAÑ, RAUL ESP 1970-10-08 M50 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TMUR-416 JUAN AZORIN, ANTONIO ESP 1978-11-21 M45 C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-143 PALOMERA SVENSSON, SAMUEL ESP 1991-07-12 SENIOR H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCVA-350 SANSABAS BOSCA, ALEJANDRO ESP 1994-02-19 SENIOR H C.A.Carnicas Serrano

TCLM-62 GONZALEZ PIÑA, LORENZO ESP 1979-03-20 M45 CA Calatrava

CR-73 GONZALEZ VELAZQUEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 1999-11-07 SENIOR H CA Calatrava

TCLM-60 SOBRINO PORRERO, JOSE JAVIER ESP 1979-02-09 M45 CA Calatrava

CT-14593 GUILLEN ZURERA, ALFONSO ESP 1974-09-11 M45 CA Canovelles

CT-711 GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO ESP 1977-04-19 M45 CA Canovelles

TCAT-799 ROMERO DEL PERAL, MANUEL ESP 1957-02-16 M65 CA Canovelles

CT-24015 TORRES MORA, ANTONIO ESP 1955-06-09 M65 CA Canovelles

TCLM-152 DAVIA CANTOS, JOSÉ ESP 1986-12-08 M35 CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-271 FERRER IVARS, PEDRO JUAN ESP 1994-11-18 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-446 GARCIA LEAL, MANEL ESP 1994-09-18 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-495 LLACER ANDRÉS, FERNANDO ESP 1992-12-11 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-61 MAÑEZ RAMIS, JOSÉ VICENTE ESP 1964-04-09 M60 CA Gandia-Alpesa

V-23770 MARCHANT GARCIA, YERAY ESP 2004-12-27 SUB-23 H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-359 PASTOR MIÑANA, ALEJANDRO ESP 1989-07-12 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCVA-444 SALA MONCHO, SERGI ESP 1998-08-10 SENIOR H CA Gandia-Alpesa

TCLM-161 FERNÁNDEZ GRANERO, GABINO ESP 1966-08-20 M55 CA Saturno Daimiel

CR-4328 GALLEGO PAVON, HIGINIO ESP 1979-12-12 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

CR-5111 MARTIN MERINO, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1981-09-02 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

CR-4573 PRADO MARTIN DE LA SIERRA, ISRAEL ESP 1983-05-18 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

CR-5648 RIVERA PIZARRO, ALBERTO ESP 1978-02-16 M45 CA Saturno Daimiel

TCLM-163 SANCHEZ MURILLO-RICO, EMILIO ESP 1982-08-15 M40 CA Saturno Daimiel

TCLM-32 VALVERDE ARÉVALO, LUCIO ESP 1988-08-24 M35 CA Saturno Daimiel

M-18427 CESPEDES PRIETO, SERGIO ESP 1976-03-17 M45 CD Running Villarejo

M-20487 GARCIA GARCIA-FRAILE, JOSE ESP 1972-07-09 M50 CD Running Villarejo

M-22736 RODRÍGUEZ SACRISTÁN, JUAN LUIS ESP 1971-03-15 M50 CD Running Villarejo
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CO-1375 DE LA FUENTE IBAÑEZ, DIEGO ESP 1982-11-16 M40 CD Surco Lucena

IB-15925 GARCIA PUJADAS, JOSE LUIS ESP 1988-08-10 M35 CD Surco Lucena

EX-179 GONZALEZ RAMOS, IVAN ESP 1995-10-10 SENIOR H CD Surco Lucena

CO-7084 OTERO CHICANO, ANTONIO ESP 1982-09-08 M40 CD Surco Lucena

EX-7471 REMON SEÑORAN, DANIEL ESP 1983-04-26 M40 CD Surco Lucena

TCYL-103 DELGADO MORCUENDE, JAVIER ESP 1980-08-07 M40 CD Trail Candeleda

TCYL-102 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, FRANCISCO ABRAHAM ESP 1972-03-11 M50 CD Trail Candeleda

TCLM-143 GOMEZ RADILLO, JOSÉ MARÍA ESP 1974-12-09 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

TMAD-731 MAROÑO CONEJO, SERGIO ESP 1977-05-07 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

TMAD-730 MERCHAN ALONSO, DANIEL SANTIAGO ESP 1977-01-08 M45 CD Trail Candeleda

TMAD-723 SÁNCHEZ LORENTE, HUGO ESP 1982-07-31 M40 CD Trail Candeleda

TCAT-141 ARANDA ESCAMILLA, ARNAU ESP 2000-11-05 SENIOR H CE Penedès

TCAT-637 CACERES HERNANDEZ, AGUSTIN ESP 1977-05-22 M45 CE Penedès

TCAT-920 CALVO VIGARA, IVAN ESP 1995-09-13 SENIOR H CE Penedès

TCAT-502 CALVO VIGARA, JULEN ESP 1995-09-13 SENIOR H CE Penedès

CT-1931 DEL AGUILA PELLICER, VICTOR ESP 1995-04-03 SENIOR H CE Penedès

TCAT-155 LINARES CHACON, MANUEL ESP 1967-03-04 M55 CE Penedès

CT-24503 MONTANER MARIN, ARNAU ESP 2001-05-18 SENIOR H CE Penedès

SS-642 BEREZIARTU ORTS, BEÑAT ESP 1997-03-17 SENIOR H Goierri Garaia

SS-871 CATARAIN RAZQUIN, BEÑAT ESP 1989-06-09 SENIOR H Goierri Garaia

SS-718 LARREA ARANGUREN, IBAI ESP 2002-10-17 SUB-23 H Goierri Garaia

SG-4265 LOPEZ CASTAN, DAVID ESP 1982-05-06 M40 Goierri Garaia

TCAT-161 CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR ESP 1970-11-21 M50 JAB-Berga

CT-2550 CAMPRUBÍ SELGA, POL ESP 2004-06-17 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

TCAT-821 COMELLAS ESPELT, ROGER ESP 1998-11-02 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

CT-2749 DA COSTA MENDOZA, VICTOR ESP 1990-08-13 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

TCAT-722 DAOUDA , DIAME SEN 1990-07-13 SENIOR H JAB-Berga

TCAT-362 GARRIDO VILAJUANA, FREDERIC ESP 1957-12-21 M65 JAB-Berga

TCAT-436 GIBERT SOLE, ORIOL ESP 2003-06-13 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

TCAT-342 TORRELLA OLLER, JAN ESP 2004-01-22 SUB-23 H JAB-Berga

S-8000 AROBES ALVAREZ, JONATAN ESP 1991-11-19 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-86 BOO RUIZ, ALVARO ESP 2002-06-22 SUB-23 H Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-85 BRAVO CUERNO, RAUL ESP 1997-04-23 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

S-570 CRESPO GUTIERREZ, ALBERTO ESP 1985-04-28 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-63 DIAZ PANDO, DIEGO ESP 1986-07-13 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-73 GARCIA MARTINEZ, VICTOR ESP 1986-07-31 M35 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-100 HUMARA FERNANDEZ, DAVID ESP 1978-01-04 M45 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-76 PALACIOS ARROYO, DAVID ESP 1991-04-10 SENIOR H Km Vertical Torrelavega

TCAN-24 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS ESP 1978-01-20 M45 Km Vertical Torrelavega

TARA-45 CORTES LLACER, XAVIER ESP 1996-04-19 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-51 GARCÍA ADÁN, ALBERTO ESP 2000-01-04 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-55 HERNÁNDEZ RUBIO, DIEGO ESP 1989-05-11 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-39 JAVEGA SAURA, CARLOS ESP 1989-10-05 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-103 PITARQUE TORRES, CARLOS ESP 1998-04-12 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

TARA-53 VALVERDE ROFES, ORIOL ESP 1985-02-09 M35 Matarraña Team

TARA-54 VIDAL MENDOZA, DAVID ESP 1997-12-25 SENIOR H Matarraña Team

A-16032 DE LA TORRE LLOBREGAT, PEDRO ESP 2002-06-27 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

TCVA-508 IBAÑEZ VALERO, CRISTIAN ESP 2002-07-29 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

V-24711 SANVALERO SANCHIS, ALEJANDRO ESP 2003-09-19 SUB-23 H Metaesport Riba-Roja Turia

TAST-412 CALDERON PRESA, XUAN ESP 1981-04-30 M40 Oriente Atletismo

O-8438 CIMADEVILLA ZARAGOZA, DANIEL ESP 2003-10-21 SUB-23 H Oriente Atletismo

O-957 MIER TORRAS, VICTOR ESP 1988-03-17 M35 Oriente Atletismo

TAST-272 PEREIRA OBAYA, DIMAS ESP 1997-10-31 SENIOR H Oriente Atletismo

TAST-337 PRIETO JAMART, IGOR ESP 1977-09-06 M45 Oriente Atletismo

TAST-273 PULGARIN ARRIBAS, AITOR ESP 1993-01-16 SENIOR H Oriente Atletismo

PA-3919 ACOSTA DE BRITO, GUILLERMO ESP 2001-05-29 SENIOR H Puentecillas Palencia

TCYL-104 CUESTA COSIIO, RUBEN ESP 1986-04-29 M35 Puentecillas Palencia

PA-11 GARCIA GARCIA, FERNANDO ESP 1971-11-29 M50 Puentecillas Palencia

TCYL-112 GARCIA SANCHEZ, DAVID ESP 1983-12-16 M40 Puentecillas Palencia

TCYL-84 GOMEZ GOMEZ, TOMAS ESP 1984-05-05 M35 Puentecillas Palencia

PA-3853 PEREZ HERRERO, RUBEN ESP 1977-04-19 M45 Puentecillas Palencia

M-30854 ALONSO CABELLO, ANTONIO ESP 1978-03-09 M45 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-227 ESPEJO VINDEL, DAVID ESP 1979-10-09 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-9406 LOPEZ DE LA NIETA MALTRANA, ALBERTO ESP 1969-08-20 M50 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-4643 MARTINEZ SASTRE, CARLOS ESP 1992-02-13 SENIOR H Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-32673 RODRIGUEZ COMINO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1980-09-01 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-11986 RODRIGUEZ MATEOS, PABLO ESP 1992-08-31 SENIOR H Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

M-26998 RUBIO GALLEGO, JUAN ESP 1979-08-10 M40 Running Pinto Seoane - Pampin

GA-1489 ABALO CHOUZA, NARCISO ESP 1980-11-06 M40 SD Barbantia Roda

GA-1490 GONZALEZ SANTAMARIA, JOSE MANUEL ESP 1967-12-14 M55 SD Barbantia Roda

GA-1493 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, HUGO ESP 1987-05-06 M35 SD Barbantia Roda

TCVA-324 CIVERA MOLLÁ, TOMÁS ESP 1970-05-28 M50 SDUPV

V-25062 DOMENE RUBIO, CARLOS ESP 1998-02-11 SENIOR H SDUPV



TCVA-424 FERRER ÁLVAREZ, BERNAT ESP 2004-12-18 SUB-23 H SDUPV

M-32026 MILLÁN MARTÍNEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 1993-10-25 SENIOR H SDUPV

V-24144 MORCILLO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 1991-11-29 SENIOR H SDUPV

V-22477 PASTRANA PAVIA, ADELINO ESP 1982-10-31 M40 SDUPV

V-25064 SANCHEZ BELMONTE, AGUSTIN ESP 1998-09-02 SENIOR H SDUPV

TCVA-451 SUÁREZ BATISTA, JAVIER CUB 1995-04-20 SENIOR H SDUPV

M-15228 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO ESP 1997-06-24 SENIOR H Suanzes San Blas

M-30722 CHANDIA , RODRIGO EDUARDO ARG 1986-01-25 M35 Suanzes San Blas

M-566 GARCIA RIVERA, MANUEL ESP 1971-03-09 M50 Suanzes San Blas

M-17677 VENERO JIMENEZ, FABIAN ESP 2004-04-27 SUB-23 H Suanzes San Blas

TAND-669 BACAS LOPEZ, ISMAEL ESP 1993-01-07 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

J-166 GARRIDO CORRAL, MIGUEL ESP 2001-01-01 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

TAND-157 MOLINA AUGUSTIN, NICOLAS ESP 2000-05-10 SENIOR H Trops-Cueva de Nerja

ZA-215 BARBERO LUELMO, ARMANDO ESP 1965-03-05 M55 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-162 FAÚNDEZ MAYO, RAFAEL ESP 1982-02-11 M40 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-160 FERNÁNDEZ SARDÓN, LUIS ÁNGEL ESP 1965-01-10 M55 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-218 LÓPEZ LOZANO, ANTONIO ESP 1974-07-14 M45 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-213 MARTÍN YÉBOLES, HÉCTOR ESP 1988-04-07 M35 Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-284 REGO ALVES, PABLO ESP 1994-07-08 SENIOR H Zamora Corre - Adarsa

ZA-250 REVIDIEGO GAGO, ADRIÁN ESP 1996-02-06 SENIOR H Zamora Corre - Adarsa

TARA-22 CRIADO SANCHEZ, RAUL ESP 1995-03-08 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TARA-44 LASOBRAS LLERA, ALBERTO ESP 1991-10-08 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

TARA-43 LONGARES ARAQUE, MARCOS ESP 1982-09-29 M40 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

AR-561 LOPEZ ARBUES, MARCOS ESP 1973-11-19 M50 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

AR-1053 MURO SUPERVIA, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 1977-09-03 M45 Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

AR-3661 OSANZ LABORDA, ALVARO ESP 2003-01-15 SUB-23 H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia

AR-2937 SERRANO FERRER, SERGIO ESP 1992-01-13 SENIOR H Zenit Atleet- La Mafia


